A message from the Louisiana Department of Health

CRISIS STABILIZATION SERVICE PROVISION & SAME DAY

BILLING

The following guidance is based upon current licensing Rules, the service definition
of Crisis Stabilization, according to the Medicaid Behavioral Health Services
Provider Manual, services as indicated on the Medicaid Fee Schedule and the
staffing, reflected below, which is consistent with the Mercer rate setting models.

Staff

FTE/Availability

CRC manager with MA or RN

1

Clinical Director (Physician or
APRN)

On duty or on call

Nurse Manager/RN

Available to provide oversight

Licensed Prescriber (Physician

On call at all times

or APRN)
LMHP 1 on duty during operating hours
Nurses 1 RN on duty during operating hours

Non-licensed clinical staff

As needed supervised by nurses

Per diem

$180 per diem

Code

90785

90791

90792

90832-90834,
90836-90838

90839, 90840

90845

90846, 90847,
90849

90853

BLAPEC-0883-18

Billable on same DOS

Description as Crisis Stabilization Comments

Interactive complexity No

Diagnostic Evaluation w/o Med No Prescrlbe'r must be available -
Included in rate

Diagnostic Evaluation w/Med No Prescrlbe.r must be available -
Included in rate

Individual .

Counseling/Psychotherapy No Il el

Crisis Psychotherapy No Included in rate

Medical Psychoanalysis No

el No Included in rate

Counseling/Psychotherapy

Group .

Counseling/Psychotherapy No el i e
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Code

90863

90870
90875-90876

90880

96101, 96102,

96103, 96116,

96118, 96119,
96120

96105

96150-96155

96372

99201-99205,
99211-99215,
99218-99223,
99231-99236,

99238-99239

99281-99285

99367 and
99368

99408

80000 Series
36415

HO001

H0004

H0005

Billable on same DOS

Description as Crisis Stabilization COmmEnts

Pharmacologic Management No

Add-on

Electroconvulsive Therapy No

Psychophysiological therapy No

with Biofeedback

Medical Hypnotherapy No

Psychosocial Testing Yes

Assessment of Aphasia No

Behavior Intervention No Included in rate

Medication/Vaccine No

Administration

E&M No Prescrlber must be available -
Included in rate

Emerzency Department Visits No Diversion from ED - Child cannot

gency Uep be in CS and ED at same time

Case Conference Yes For recipients enrolled in CSoC
Prescriber, nurse, and counselor

Alcohol and/or drug screening No must be available - Included in
rate

Lab Services Yes

Blood Draw Yes

Alcohol and/or Drug Assessment | No Included in rate

AIthoI and/or Drug Services, No Included in rate

Individual

Alcohol and/o.r Drug Services, No Included in rate

Group or Family
Can be billed on the same day if

Residential Acute Detox (ASAM No child needs to be transferred -

3.7-WM)

But same provider may not bill
for both CS and detox




Billable on same DOS

Description as Crisis Stabilization COmmEnts

Can be billed on the same day if

Sub-Acute Detox (ASAM 3.2- No child needs to be transferred -

WM) But same provider may not bill
for both CS and detox

Ambulatory Detox (H0014) Yes

IOP (ASAM 2.1) Yes

TGH No Child maY not be in TGH and CS
at same time

Behavioral Health Long-Term No Child may not be in residential

Residential (ASAM 3.3)

SUD and CS at same time

CPST (with or without Modifier)

Included in the rate

Included in rate

Youth Support and Training

i i) vl e o Yes For recipients enrolled in CSoC

Assertive Community Treatment

Per Diem (with or without No

Modifier)

Urine Drug Screen Yes

Alcohol and/or Drug Screening No Included in rate

Alc.:ohol and/or Drug Services, No Included in rate

Brief

Cr'|5|s Intervention Per 15 No Included in rate

Minutes
Can be billed on the same day if

PRTE No child needs to .be transferred -
But same provider may not bill
for both CS and PRTF

Indfap?endent SERERAE Yes For recipients enrolled in CSoC

Training

Psychosocial Rehabilitation(with .

or without any Modifier) No Included in rate

Multi-Systemic Therapy (with or No

without any Modifier)

ﬁ:zo?:rl]’la-n:é szlzruﬁ:;izt(,rz:::vl No Child may not be in residential

3 1)g y SUD and CS at same time

SUD Drug Treatment Program . . . .

(ASAM 3.5 and 3.7) (with and No Child may not be in residential

without Modifiers)

SUD and CS at same time




Code Description

Billable on same DOS
as Crisis Stabilization

Comments

J-Codes Medications
Parent Support and Training . .
S5110 with and without Modifier Yes For recipients enrolled in CSoC
5150 Respite No Child may nc.)t be in respite and
CS at same time
59485 Crisis Intervention Per Diem No Included in rate

NOTE: In the event that the recipient has an existing provider and treatment
plan, and the Crisis Stabilization provider is comfortable working with the
existing provider, then an individual in on-going treatment may continue to
see that provider while in respite or Crisis Stabilization. The existing
provider would be working with the individual to provide continuity and
support to get them back into their community setting as soon as possible.
The existing provider could advise the crisis team to provide input, etc.
However, Magellan/the Crisis Stabilization Provider should ensure that the
existing treatment plan is sufficient and does not need to be modified as a
result of the crisis being experienced by the child/adolescent. The existing
provider cannot bill for crisis services/stabilization, and the Crisis
Stabilization provider cannot bill for other behavioral health services as
noted on the chart, above.



